FORM PTO-1594 (Rev. 6-93) 09-29-1998	
OMP No. 0651-9011 (exp. 4/94)	
Tab settings ⇒ ⇔ ♥	
To the Honorable Commission. 100841230	^ 100969395 rept.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): MW 7_6-98	Name and address of receiving party(ies)
PNC BANK N.A.	Name: LEIF J. OSTBERG, INC.
	· <del></del>
	Internal Address:
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ Limited Partnership	Street Address: 401 Hamburg Turnpike
☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation-State	l City: <u>Wayne</u> State: <u>NJ</u> ZIP: <u>07470</u>
Other Banking Association	•
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?   Yes  No	☐ Individual(s) citizenship
3. Nature of conveyance:	☐ Association
	☐ Limited Partnership
☐ Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	☑ Corporation-State New Jersey □ Other
Other Discharge	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation
	is attached:   Yes No  (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)
Execution Date:	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □ Yes □ No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
A Tradomark Application No.(c)	B. Tandamada Bankasakina Ala (a)
A. Trademark Application No.(s) S/N 74/199,277	<b>B.</b> Trademark Registration No.(s) 1,236,457 664,453 1,236,458
S/N 74/139,277 S/N 74/316,819	429.057 714.774 1.251.718
S/N 74/125,401	1,709,380 1,288,478 1,282,557
S/N 74/239,913 Additional numbers at	tached? □ Yes □ No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and
concerning document should be mailed:	registrations involved:
Name: Ron M. Hadar, Esq.	
•	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 340.00
Internal Address: LOONEY & GROSSMAN LLP	
	☐ Enclosed
	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 101 Arch Street	8. Deposit account number:
	6. Deposit account number.
City: Boston State: MA ZIP: 02110	
244449	(Attach duplicate oppy of this page if paying by deposit account)
44 44 65	SE THIS SPACE
E FC1482 300.00 GF	
Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing of the	nation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of
the original document.	A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A
Ron M. Hadar	VV4-1 1000
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date
Total number of pages including	cover sheet, attachments, and document:
Mail description to be up a substitution	

## DISCHARGE OF TRADEMARK COLLATERAL ASSIGNMENT

PNC Bank, N.A., as successor to Midlantic National Bank, holder of a security interest and assignment in various Trademarks of Leif J. Ostberg, Inc. listed on Exhibit A attached hereto pursuant to an instrument entitled "Trademark Collateral Assignment", dated December 9, 1993, recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on January 10, 1994, Reel 1091, Frames 192-200, no longer claims a security interest in said Trademarks and releases and discharges same.

In Witness Whereof, it has hereunto set its hand this Aday of June, 1998.

PNC BANK, N.A. as SUCCESSOR TO MIDLANTIC NATIONAL BANK

By: Maustin Vatelin Its: Via Vesident.

STATE OF New Jersey

ussic, ss.

June 6, 1998

Recampeux

Then personally appeared the above-named VA+cheRas VCC Vestil, and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be the free act and deed of PNC Bank, N.A., as for Midlantic National Bank.

Notary Public

My Commission Expires:

VERONICA ANN RYNEVELD NOTARY PUBLIC OF NEW JERSEY My Commission Expires Sept. 22, 1938

L:\11459\001\Doc\25

TRADEMARK
REEL: 1854 FRAME: 0266

## DISCHARGE OF TRADEMARK COLLATERAL ASSIGNMENT

PNC Bank, N.A., as successor to Midlantic National Bank, holder of a security interest and assignment in various Trademarks of Leif J. Ostberg, Inc. listed on Exhibit A attached hereto pursuant to an instrument entitled "Trademark Collateral Assignment", dated December 9, 1993, recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on January 10, 1994, Reel 1091, Frames 192-200, no longer claims a security interest in said Trademarks and releases and discharges same.

In Witness Whereof, it has hereunto set its hand this day of June, 1998.

PNC BANK, N.A. as SUCCESSOR TO MIDLANTIC NATIONAL BANK

By: May beth Vatchy
Its: Vice President

STATE OF <u>New Jev</u> Sey

June <u>6</u>, 1998

Then personally appeared the above-named Mayberth, as \_\_\_\_\_, and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be the free act and deed of PNC Bank, N.A., as \_\_\_\_\_, for Midlantic National Bank.

Notary Public

My Commission Expires:

VERONICA ANN RYNEVELD NOTARY PUBLIC OF NEW JERSEY My Commission Expires Sept. 22, 1998

## **EXHIBIT A**

THE ATHLETIC SHOE THAT'S JUST YOUR SPEED	S/N 74/199,277
PEE WEE FLYERS	REG. 1,709,380
POSTURE LITE	S/N 74,316,819
THENAND AGAIN	S/N 74/125,401
WE SUPPORT KIDS FROM THEIR FIRST STEP ON	S/N 74/239,913
PF	REG. 1,236,457
P.F.	REG. 429,057
P-F FLYERS	REG. 664,453
"P-F" (DESIGN)	REG. 714,774
PF (DRAWN BY HYDE)	REG. 1,236,458
PF FLYERS	REG. 1,251,718
POSTURE FOUNDATION	REG. 1,282,557
AIRFOIL DESIGN	REG. 1,288,478

L:\11459\001\Doc\25

TRADEMARK REEL: 1854 FRAME: 0268

## **EXHIBIT A**

THE ATHLETIC SHOE THAT'S JUST YOUR SPEED	S/N 74/199,277
PEE WEE FLYERS	REG. 1,709,380
POSTURE LITE	S/N 74,316,819
THENAND AGAIN	S/N 74/125,401
WE SUPPORT KIDS FROM THEIR FIRST STEP ON	S/N 74/239,913
PF	REG. 1,236,457
P.F.	REG. 429,057
P-F FLYERS	REG. 664,453
"P-F" (DESIGN)	REG. 714,774
PF (DRAWN BY HYDE)	REG. 1,236,458
PF FLYERS	REG. 1,251,718
POSTURE FOUNDATION	REG. 1,282,557
AIRFOIL DESIGN	REG. 1,288,478

L:\11459\001\Doc\25

**RECORDED: 07/06/1998** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 1854 FRAME: 0269